

**S.C. No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)**  
**Mal P.S Case No.379/19 dated 24.10.2019**  
**JO CODE: WB00616**

**Order No. 25 Dated 01.02.2023**

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. lawyer for the accused is found present.

Ld. PP in Charge is also found present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

Fix: **27.02.2023** for examination of CSW 2, and

**28.02.2023** for examination of CSW 6 and CSW 7.

Accused to be produced on the date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.