

S.C. No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No.379/19 dated 24.10.2019
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 29 Dated 08.092023

Sole accused is not produced from J/C.

Ld. Legal Aid Lawyer for the accused is found present.

Ld. PP in Charge is also found present.

No witness turned up.

Fix: **12.12.2023** for examination of CSW 2/VG.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Mal, Jalpaiguri.