

S.C No. 434/2015
Mal PS Case No. 197/15 dated 28.04.2015

CNR NO. WBJP090001022015
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 69 dated 28.08.2024

Sole accused Anukul Roy is not produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is found present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

Fix **22.11.2024** for evidence of CSW 4 and CSW 5

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri