

S.C. No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No.379/19 dated 24.10.2019

Order No.40 Dated 17.06.2025

Accused produced from JC through video conferencing.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP In charge is present.

No witness turned up.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 24.07.2025 for evidence of CSW 2/VG.

Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict & Corrected by me

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri