

S.C. No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No.379/19 dated 24.10.2019
u/s 376AB/326 IPC and Section 6 POCSO Act

Order No.44 Dated 19.03.2026

Accused Lalit Toppo is present on court bail.

Ld. Legal Aid Lawyer Mr D. C. Prasad is present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP In charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed a petition for extension of interim bail. The same is allowed and the interim bail is extended till next date.

No witness turned up.

The P.O. is busy in S.I.R. Duty as per Order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and as notified by Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026, *"To ensure compliance of the directions contained in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No.129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 737/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C)No. 1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C)No. 119/2026 (PIL-W) and IAs connected therewith"*.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 02.06.2026 for evidence of CSW 2/VG.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.