

S.C. No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No.379/19 dated 24.10.2019
u/s 376AB/326 IPC and Section 6 POCSO Act

Order No.45 Dated 02.06.2026

Accused Lalit Toppo is present on court bail.

Ld. Legal Aid Lawyer Mr D. C. Prasad is present.

Date is fixed for evidence. Ld. PP In charge is absent due to change of Govt.after WB Assembly Election 2026. Ms Lizu Ara Begam, PP in-charge in POCSO cases is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed a petition for extension of interim bail. The same is allowed and the interim bail is extended till next date. No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 22.06.2026 for evidence of VG.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Judge, Spl. Court (under POCSO Act)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.